

SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT KOLKATA

श्यामा प्रसाद मुखर्जी पोर्ट, कोलकाता (Erstwhile Kolkata Port Trust) ईमेल / Email : tm@kolkataporttrust.gov.in



यातायात विभाग Traffic Department यातायात प्रबन्धक कार्यालय Traffic Manager's Office

Phone:033-7100 2020 (D) Fax # 033- 2439 2647 M # 9434064873 40. Circular Garden

M # 9434064873 40, Circular Garden Reach Road, Kolkata-700 043

No. Tfc/GZZY-658/DS.

Dated, the 24th August, 2022.

TRADE CIRCULAR

Sub: Safety Training of Dock Workers.

In terms of Dock Workers (Safety, Health & Welfare) Regulation-111, 1990, Safety Training of all Dock Workers is mandatory. It has come to the notice of SMPK authority that several of the Contractual/Private Dock Workers engaged in Dock Work have not undergone any such training as required under the provision of aforesaid regulation.

In view of the above, all Dock Workers intending to enter and work at Docks shall compulsorily undergo the necessary Safety Training. Online Safety Training is being regularly organised by Inspectorate of Dock Safety (IDS), Kolkata. SMPK with the help of IDS is also organising Safety Training in the Docks periodically. These facilities may be availed by the Dock Workers.

The concerned agencies employing the Dock Workers may arrange for imparting the above Safety Training to the workers under their engagement.

(R. S. Rajhans) Traffic Manager

10/8/2022